## A Resolution to Establish a Grant Program for City the Glenarden Housing Authority

1	City C	Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland	
2	•	2023 Legislation	
3		<u> </u>	
4	<b>Resolution:</b>	R-XX-2023	
5	<b>Introduced By:</b>	James Herring, Councilman	
6		Maurice Hairston, Councilman	
7		Kathleen Guillaume, Councilwoman	
8	Co-Sponsors:	<u></u>	
9	Session:	Regular Session	
10	<b>Date of Introduction:</b>		
11			
12	A Resolution to Establish	a Grant Program for the City of Glenarden Housing Authority	
13			
14	The state of the s	nt Joe Biden signed the 1.9 trillion American Rescue Plan Act	
15	(ARPA) to aid public health at	nd economic recovery from the COVID-19 pandemic; and	
16			
17	,	PA funds are being distributed to the states who is then distributing	
18	the funds to municipalities; an	nd	
19			
20	, , ,		
21	funds as lost revenue; and		
22	WHEDEAG 41		
23	· •	ion allows for more flexibility when it comes to addressing City	
24	needs; and		
25	WHEDEAC ADDA	Sanda aan ba waad ta aasiat nan mafit aasaasiatiansa and	
26 27	WHEREAS, ARPA	funds can be used to assist non-profit associations; and	
28	WHEDEAS the Cler	narden Housing Authority is considered a non-profit;	
29	WIEKEAS, the Glei	laiden Housing Authority is considered a non-profit,	
30	NOW THEREFORE R	E IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Glenarden, Maryland	
31	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	as $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ day of $\underline{2022}$ as follows:	
32	sitting in Regular Session to	us <u>uay</u> or <u>2022</u> as follows.	
33	1. That the City of Glen	arden establishes a grant program to assist the Glenarden Housing	
34	Authority	mann comensure a grant program to access the cremitation recursing	
35	•	Housing Authority can apply for a grant based on criteria and	
36		n by the Mayor and City Council.	
37	±	t of the grant will be \$60,000.	
38		side from the ARPA funds to fund the program	
39	•		
40	Date Approved:		
41			
42			
43			

## A Resolution to Establish a Grant Program for City the Glenarden Housing Authority

ATTEST:	City Council of Glenarden, Maryland
Robin Bailey-Walls, Acting Council Clerk	Derek Curtis II, President
•	
	Angela Ferguson, Vice-President
	Erika Fareed, Councilwoman
	Kathleen Guillaume, Councilwoman
	,
	Maurice Hairston, Councilman
	James Herring, Councilman
	values freming, countriman
	Robin Jones, Councilwoman
Votes:	
Yes	
No	
Abstain	